Features
■ For use with Analog Device’s AD20msp910 /
 AD20msp918 ADSL chipsets
■ Excellent Total Harmonic Distortion (THD)
 performance in a small size
■ SMT and thru-hole package version
■ Operating temperature -40 °C to +85 °C
■ Designed to meet UL1950 and EN60950

S COMPLIA
NT
 How To Order
SM538-1E or PT539-1  L
Model
Termination
 L = Tin only (lead free)
DIMENSIONS: MM
 (INCHES)
Product Dimensions
  Packaging Specifi cations
SM538-1EL* ...................... 200 pcs./reel
PT539-1L .............................60 pcs./tray
*”E” suffi x before “L” in part number
designates tape & reel packaging, e.g.
SM538-1EL.
Electrical Schematic
REV. 09/08
TOLERANCE ± 0.25
 (.010)
PT539-1L
SM538-1L
10
8
9
7
1
3
2
4
SM538-1L
(DATECODE)
5
4
3
2
1
6
7
8
9
10
.711 ± .050
(.028 ± .002)
Recommended PAD layout
10 PLCS.
1.30 ± .050
(.051 ± .002) 10 PLCS.
13.46
(.530)
MAX. 10.00
(.394)
MAX.
17.65
(.695)
MAX.
13.50
(.531)
MAX.
12.32
(.485)
MAX. 12.07
(.475)
MAX.